FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 08-12-2002



ORDATION 102173915

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office



10/17/01

PATENTS ONLY				
	s and irademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Record Document ID#	License Change of Name			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame	U.S. Government			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)  Departmental File Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
Name (line 1) SHING, Lam Kwok a.k.a. LAM, Vincent Sept. 11, 2001				
Name (line 2) (a Hong Kong c	tizen)			
Second Party Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)	<del>/////</del>			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name (line 1) Tak Sung Inve	Tak Sung Investments Limited  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the			
Name (line 2) (a British Virgin	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment			
Address (line 1) Flat H, 7th Flo	Flat H, 7th Floor, Valiant Industrial Centre of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a			
Address (line 2) 2-12 Au Pui Wa	2-12 Au Pui Wan Street, Fo Tan  separate document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 3) Shatin	Hong Kong			
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
	·			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS APDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

FORM PTO-1619B Expired 08/20/99 OM2 0851-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Tredemark Office PATENT	
Correspondent Name and Address  Area Code and Telephone Number (401) 421-3141			
Name Jodi-Ann McLane			
Address (Into 1) Salter & Michaelson			
Address (Ime 2) 321 South Main Street			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4) Providence, RI 02903-7128			
Pages Enter the total number of pag- including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance of	document # 2	
Application Number(s) or Patent Numl	· · ·	Mark if additional numbers attached	
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Pat	·		
Patent Application Number(s)	\ <b> `</b>	Patent Number(s)	
	\		
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new Palent Application</u> , enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year signed by the first named executing inventor.    Og 11200]			
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)			
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT	
only if a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT	PCT	
has not been assigned.			
Number of Properties  Enter the tota	I number of properties involved	. #	
Fee Amount fo	r Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	11): \$ 40.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additi-	onal feet can be charged to the account.) posit Account Number:	#[19-0120]	
	nthorization to charge additional fee		
Statement and Signature	<del></del>		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
Iodi-Ann McLane Name of Person Signing	Signature Signature	10-17-01 Date	

Por: U.S. Rights For U.S. Application

By: Inventor

### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

#### ASSIGNOR:

Lam Kwok SHING

Flat H, 7th Floor, Valiant Industrial Centre

2-12 Au Pui Wan Street

Fo Tan Shatin Hong Kong

Nationality: Hong Kong

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

### ASSIGNEE:

Tak Sung Investments Limited

Plat II, 7th Floor, Valiant Industrial Centre

2-12 Au Pui Wan Street

Fo Tan Shatin Hong Kong

State or Country of Formation: British Virgin Islands

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

### DESIGN FOR A KNIFE HANDLE

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. Section 3.21) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith and, in and to, all Letters Petent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

(Assignment of Invention-page 1 of 2)

**PATENT** 

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavity required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: 11th September, 2011

Signature of Lam Kwok SHING a.k.a. LAM, Vincent

(Assignment of Invention page 2 of 2)

PATENT

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant:

Lam Kwok SHING a.k.a. Vincent LAM

Serial No.:

29/149,784

Filed:

October 17, 2001

Title:

**DESIGN FOR A KNIFE HANDLE** 

Examiner:

Unknown

Art Unit:

2913

**Box Assignments** 

**Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks** 

Washington, D.C. 20231

## CORRECTION OF RECORDED COVER SHEET ERROR(S) (37 C.F.R. section 3.34)

1. Applicant has noted an error in the cover sheet for the assignment(s) (document(s)) previously recorded on October 16, 2001 (should be October 17, 2001).

Reel 0122, Frame 0924

- 2. Attached hereto is the originally recorded document.
- 3. Also attached hereto is a corrected cover sheet for recordation.

## CERTIFICATE OF MAILING/TRANSMISSION 37 C.F.R. section 1.8(a))

I hereby certify that, on the date shown below, this correspondence is being:

### **MAILING**

deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.

Date: JULY 23, 2002

### **FACSIMILE**

transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office.

Signature

(type or print name of person certifying)

(Correction of Recorded Cover Sheet Error(s)--page 1 of 2)

PATENT

4. The error in the originally recorded cover sheet is apparent when that cover sheet is compared with the recorded document because:

The recordation sheet was not signed and filed until October 17, 2001, therefore, the application could not have a filing date of October 16, 2001. You will note that a Filing Receipt also issued with an incorrect filing date of October 16, 2001 but then a corrected Filing Receipt issued with the correct filing date of October 17, 2001 (copy of corrected Filing Receipt enclosed)

The recording fee is shown in the corrected cover sheet filed herewith. Payment of this 5. recording fee is in the manner set forth in the corrected cover sheet.

**RECORDED: 10/17/2001** 

Jodí-Ann McLane

Reg. No. 36,215

Salter & Michaelson 321 South Main Street

Providence, RI 02903-7128

sdi ann M. Lave

US

(Correction of Recorded Cover Sheet Error(s)--page 2 of 2)

**PATENT** REEL: 012971 FRAME: 0681